
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2232
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011
APPLICATION FOR FELLOWSHIPS
Basheer Shri E. T. Muhammed

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints that University Grants Commission (UGC) has not cleared application for fellowships in time;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to make it time bound; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): No complaint regarding non clearance of applications for fellowships in time by University Grants Commission (UGC) has been received by the Government in recent past. The Government, however, has been receiving requests from students regarding release of fellowship amounts in time and early release of IInd installment etc. UGC has also informed that all fellowship applications except those for Post Doctoral fellowship for SC/ST have been cleared by it.

(c) & (d): There is no such proposal at present.
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